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BUNNELL CITY COMMISSION MEETING
Monday, February 26, 2024

AMENDED
7:00 PM

1769 East Moody Boulevard (GSB),
Chambers Room
Bunnell, FL 32110

A. Call Meeting to Order and Pledge Allegiance to the Flag
PH

Roll Call

Invocation for our Military Troops and National Leaders

B. Introductions, Commendations, Proclamations, and Presentations:

B.1. Officer of the 4th Quarter - 2023

C. Consent Agenda:
PH

C.1. Approval of Warrant
1.

a. February 26, 2024 Warrant

C.2. Approval of Minutes
2.

a. * February 12, 2024 City Commission Meeting Minutes

C.3. Approval of Business Incentive Development Agreement for Project Calder
C.4. Acceptance of the transfer of Ownership of the Flagler County Ditch Easement

Deed necessary for the Hymon Circle Project from the Flagler County Board of
County Commissioners to the City of Bunnell.

C.5. Request Approval to Renew the Connect Consulting, Inc. Mutual Consent
Agreement #2022-04

D. Public Comments:

Comments regarding items not on the Agenda.  Citizens are encouraged to speak;
however, comments are limited to four (4) minutes.

E. Ordinances: (Legislative):



E.1. Ordinance 2024-03 Requesting to change the Future Land Use Map in the
Comprehensive Plan for 2.88+/- acres of land, owned by the City of Bunnell,
located at 2400 Commerce Pkwy from "Commercial-Medium (COM-M)" to "Public
(PUB)" Future Land Use designation. - Second Reading

E.2. Ordinance 2024-04 Request to change the Official Zoning Map for 2.88 +/- acres
of land, owned by the City of Bunnell, located at 2400 Commerce Pkwy, from the
"B-1, Business District" to the "P, Public District." - Second Reading

E.3. Ordinance 2024-05 Amending the Capital Improvements Plan. - Second Reading

F. Resolutions: (Legislative):
PH PH

F.1. Resolution 2024-03 Request Approval of Loan and Financing for the Bunnell
Administration and Police Department Complex

G. Old Business: None

H. New Business:

H.1. Request Approval of Administrative Order 2024-01 for the Family Estates Rural
Subdivision.

H.2. Request Approval of Carver Center ILA

I. Reports:

• City Clerk

• Police Chief

• City Attorney

• City Manager

City Manager Report- January 2024

• Mayor and City Commissioners

J. Call for Adjournment.

This agenda is subject to change without notice.  Please see posted copy at City Hall,
and our website www.BunnellCity.us.
 
NOTICE: If any person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission or any
of its boards, with respect to any matter considered at any meeting of such boards or
commission, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and for this purpose he or she
may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes
the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based, 286.0105 Florida Statutes.
Any person requiring a special accommodation at this meeting because of a disability
or physical impairment should contact the City Clerk at (386) 437-7500 at least 48
hours prior to the meeting date.
 

THE CITY OF BUNNELL IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SERVICE PROVIDER.

Posted by City Clerk's office on February 21, 2024; AMENDED February 23, 2024 Items
marked with * have been amended or added



City of Bunnell, Florida
ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type
Warrant 2/26/2024 Warrant
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Expense Approval Register
City of Bunnell, FL Packet: APPKT08343 - 02.26.24 Warrant Payment

Amount(None) Post Date Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Number

Vendor: Advance Stores Company, Incorporated

37.50Windshield Wipers Unit 2002Advance Stores Company, In…02/05/2024 001-0521-521.4620

Vendor Advance Stores Company, Incorporated Total: 37.50

Vendor: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

575.05Lab TestingAdvanced Environmental La…12/01/2023 404-0535-535.3400

20.70Lab TestingAdvanced Environmental La…02/01/2024 404-0535-535.3400

880.44Lab TestingAdvanced Environmental La…02/01/2024 404-0535-535.3400

625.46Services for 1.26.24-02.01.24Advanced Environmental La…02/02/2024 001-0538-538.3400

60.00Services for 1.26.24-02.01.24Advanced Environmental La…02/02/2024 404-0535-535.3400

Vendor Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Total: 2,161.65

Vendor: Automation Logix, Inc

195.00FE Tank Repair HydrorangerAutomation Logix, Inc10/16/2023 404-0535-535.4640

Vendor Automation Logix, Inc Total: 195.00

Vendor: Boulevard Tire Center

94.95Replace Broken Valve Stem T…Boulevard Tire Center10/01/2023 001-0541-541.4640

Vendor Boulevard Tire Center Total: 94.95

Vendor: Bunnell Auto Supply, Inc.

33.22Wiper Blades Unit 2005Bunnell Auto Supply, Inc.01/19/2024 001-0521-521.4620

25.99Switch IgnitionBunnell Auto Supply, Inc.02/05/2024 001-0541-541.4640

Vendor Bunnell Auto Supply, Inc. Total: 59.21

Vendor: C.A.P. Government, Inc.

1,872.50December 2023 ServicesC.A.P. Government, Inc.01/28/2024 118-0524-524.3401

Vendor C.A.P. Government, Inc. Total: 1,872.50

Vendor: Central Hydraulics, Inc.

726.61Cylinder RepairCentral Hydraulics, Inc.02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4640

572.61EZ Pack Truck armCentral Hydraulics, Inc.02/08/2024 402-0534-534.4620

Vendor Central Hydraulics, Inc. Total: 1,299.22

Vendor: Charter Communications

400.00100 Utility St 2.01.24-2.29.24Charter Communications02/01/2024 001-0512-512.4100

Vendor Charter Communications Total: 400.00

Vendor: City of Bunnell - WS O&M

174.6004-2181-00 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.6003-1541-00 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

1,171.1303-5260-01 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.6003-0161-00 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

552.1604-1140-01 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.6004-3031-00 Jan 24City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.6003-4991-00 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

494.2802-2060-09 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.6003-5151-00 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

489.4602-2070-07 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.7904-3032-00 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

249.4002-2050-09 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.6004-3360-01 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.6004-0170-02 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

768.3803-0320-01 JanCity of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.6006-3027-01 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

365.5201-5270-01 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

2,685.5603-0370-01 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

830.6603-5240-01 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

174.6002-3191-00 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

224.7902-2503-00 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300
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Amount(None) Post Date Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Number

487.6802-2080-08 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

175.6703-0545-00 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

904.6401-0040-01 Jan 2024City of Bunnell - WS O&M01/31/2024 001-0572-572.4300

Vendor City of Bunnell - WS O&M Total: 11,320.12

Vendor: CPH, LLC

84,891.25Professional Services Through…CPH, LLC01/26/2024 404-0535-535.6200

2,964.91Professional Services Through…CPH, LLC10/27/2023 401-0533-533.3111

45,927.50Professional Services through…CPH, LLC12/29/2023 404-0535-535.6200

Vendor CPH, LLC Total: 133,783.66

Vendor: Culligan Water Products

24.75(3) 5 G Drinking WaterCulligan Water Products01/31/2024 001-0521-521.5100

Vendor Culligan Water Products Total: 24.75

Vendor: DG Hardware, Inc.

63.38Secure Pump #1 to Concrete…DG Hardware, Inc.01/26/2024 404-0535-535.4640

17.59DiscFML INS12-10G 8 PKDG Hardware, Inc.02/01/2024 001-0521-521.5200

107.98Post Hole DiggerDG Hardware, Inc.02/09/2024 401-0533-533.5205

Vendor DG Hardware, Inc. Total: 188.95

Vendor: Dustin Vost

75.00Safety Footwear Reimburse…Dustin Vost02/06/2024 401-0533-533.5220

75.00Safety Footwear Reimburse…Dustin Vost02/06/2024 404-0535-535.5220

Vendor Dustin Vost Total: 150.00

Vendor: Dynometer

350.00Speedometer Re-CertsDynometer02/07/2024 001-0521-521.4620

Vendor Dynometer Total: 350.00

Vendor: Environmental Land Services of Flagler County, Inc

4,993.93Services for1.26.24-2.01.24Environmental Land Services…02/02/2024 402-0534-534.3400

Vendor Environmental Land Services of Flagler County, Inc Total: 4,993.93

Vendor: Fabian Rosado

200.00Reimbursement Class B Wast…Fabian Rosado02/06/2024 404-0535-535.5500

Vendor Fabian Rosado Total: 200.00

Vendor: Federal Eastern International LLC

228.42Armor Smart Guardian CarrierFederal Eastern International…11/13/2023 001-0521-521.5220

Vendor Federal Eastern International LLC Total: 228.42

Vendor: Ferguson US Holdings, Inc

318.0024 N12 Marmac rep couplerFerguson US Holdings, Inc01/25/2024 001-0538-538.4600

4,726.0024x20 F2648 w/tite sld HDPE…Ferguson US Holdings, Inc01/25/2024 001-0538-538.4600

Vendor Ferguson US Holdings, Inc Total: 5,044.00

Vendor: Flagler County Board of County Commissioners

10,000.00FY23/24 Carver Gym Contrib…Flagler County Board of Coun…01/30/2024 001-0511-511.8200

Vendor Flagler County Board of County Commissioners Total: 10,000.00

Vendor: Flagler Humane Society

2,240.70January 2024Flagler Humane Society01/31/2024 001-0562-562.3402

Vendor Flagler Humane Society  Total: 2,240.70

Vendor: Flagler Trailers LLC

300.00Brake lights and Worn BrakesFlagler Trailers LLC12/07/2023 001-0541-541.4640

Vendor Flagler Trailers LLC Total: 300.00

Vendor: Florida Gang Investigators Association

500.002024 Annual FGIA ConferenceFlorida Gang Investigators As…02/05/2024 001-0521-521.5500

Vendor Florida Gang Investigators Association Total: 500.00

Vendor: Galls Parent Holdings, LLC

20.33Elite Stinger XT Light HolderGalls Parent Holdings, LLC01/12/2024 001-0521-521.5220

237.41Reversible Rain Jacket 2, Heat…Galls Parent Holdings, LLC01/12/2024 001-0521-521.5220

126.00Campaign Uniform Hat - BlackGalls Parent Holdings, LLC01/18/2024 001-0521-521.5220

Vendor Galls Parent Holdings, LLC Total: 383.74
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Vendor: Hawkins Inc

859.05WWTP ChemicalsHawkins Inc01/26/2024 404-0535-535.5200

1,853.40WWTP ChemicalsHawkins Inc02/02/2024 404-0535-535.5200

Vendor Hawkins Inc Total: 2,712.45

Vendor: HD Supply, Inc

1,481.17Lab SuppliesHD Supply, Inc01/25/2024 401-0533-533.5205

166.28Lab SuppliesHD Supply, Inc01/29/2024 401-0533-533.5205

329.50PH Probe to replace broken …HD Supply, Inc02/02/2024 401-0533-533.5205

Vendor HD Supply, Inc Total: 1,976.95

Vendor: Hyatt Regency Coconut Pier Resort & Spa

825.00B.Bean 8.4.24-8.9.24Hyatt Regency Coconut Pier …02/05/2024 001-0521-521.4000

Vendor Hyatt Regency Coconut Pier Resort & Spa Total: 825.00

Vendor: Ixom Watercare Inc

2,192.44Flow Sensor FestoIxom Watercare Inc12/21/2023 401-0533-533.4640

Vendor Ixom Watercare Inc Total: 2,192.44

Vendor: James London

185.00Rental RefundJames London01/30/2024 001-2201000

Vendor James London Total: 185.00

Vendor: Leppo, Inc

120.71Seal for CylindersLeppo, Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4640

Vendor Leppo, Inc Total: 120.71

Vendor: Michael Leo Dove

2,490.00Services for 01.24.24 - 02.08.…Michael Leo Dove02/07/2024 118-0524-524.3401

Vendor Michael Leo Dove Total: 2,490.00

Vendor: Municipal Emergency Services, Inc

67.00Sam Browne Duty Belt Chief …Municipal Emergency Service…01/26/2024 001-0521-521.5220

128.50Softshell Short JacketMunicipal Emergency Service…02/05/2024 001-0521-521.5220

316.62Cargo Pants 34x30 / 38x34Municipal Emergency Service…02/05/2024 001-0521-521.5220

Vendor Municipal Emergency Services, Inc Total: 512.12

Vendor: New Directions

490.75Quarterly 02/24-04/24New Directions02/01/2024 001-0511-511.2300

Vendor New Directions  Total: 490.75

Vendor: NextEra Energy Inc

51.6002735-15254 JanNextEra Energy Inc01/31/2024 001-0519-519.4300

49.2106115-0787 JanNextEra Energy Inc01/31/2024 404-0535-535.4300

13.0401235-95431 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0521-521.4300

92.2901408-42220 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

29.7204369-52212 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

94.4604799-99278 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0519-519.4300

32.8505365-06116 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

4,569.4808857-07703 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 401-0533-533.4300

28.2109445-94365 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

983.1914322-90094 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0572-572.4300

121.8914391-64359 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0524-524.4300

37.0616239-97200 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

430.6016455-03937 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

8,121.2916525-04919 janNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

50.0516885-09957 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

13.0419639-02331 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0521-521.4300

26.4823515-07823 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 401-0533-533.4300

336.1824515-76322 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0572-572.4300

27.3525840-57588 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

34.9426391-00821 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

33.7827076-01973 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

123.6227516-03917 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

58.5328635-95142 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0572-572.4300

13.0429732-82177 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0521-521.4300
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151.7934080-03816 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

3,599.6437390-07957 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

215.5837400-05982 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

269.5538244-16469 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

39.2239472-13538 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

30.4146834-52215 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

78.7047533-10046 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

84.3348483-68421 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0519-519.4300

30.7248784-38110 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0519-519.4300

83.7350935-93118 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0519-519.4300

111.2651926-14112 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0519-519.4300

70.0456661-53118 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0519-519.4300

94.7556811-06810 janNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

30.1256821-04848 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

90.4156831-02874 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

103.4959268-64496 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 401-0533-533.4300

13.0460520-97182 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0521-521.4300

158.7666101-01831 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0572-572.4300

35.9866311-06884 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

29.8067305-62219 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

27.3567468-67586 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0541-541.4300

13.0468117-21478 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0521-521.4300

30.7269938-28117 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0521-521.4300

112.2976171-09884 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

13.0479034-46115 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0521-521.4300

56.9082864-01883 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

29.8090810-48119 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

29.2695527-02467 janNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

122.9899040-97517 JanNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 001-0519-519.4300

31.0639472-13538 FebNextEra Energy Inc02/06/2024 404-0535-535.4300

Vendor NextEra Energy Inc        Total: 21,159.66

Vendor: Nicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.

29.16Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.12/01/2023 001-0541-541.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.12/01/2023 001-0549-549.4400

29.16Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.12/01/2023 001-0572-572.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.12/01/2023 401-0533-533.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.12/01/2023 402-0534-534.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.12/01/2023 404-0535-535.4400

29.16Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.02/01/2024 001-0541-541.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.02/01/2024 001-0549-549.4400

29.16Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.02/01/2024 001-0572-572.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.02/01/2024 401-0533-533.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.02/01/2024 402-0534-534.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.02/01/2024 404-0535-535.4400

Vendor Nicholson A/C & Heating, Inc. Total: 350.00

Vendor: Pace Analytical Services, LLC

135.00Lab TestingPace Analytical Services, LLC01/31/2024 401-0533-533.3401

Vendor Pace Analytical Services, LLC Total: 135.00

Vendor: PC Construction Company

326,978.00WWTP ConstructionPC Construction Company01/10/2024 404-0535-535.6200

Vendor PC Construction Company Total: 326,978.00

Vendor: Power & Pumps Inc

1,410.12Shinmaywa wear ring and o-r…Power & Pumps Inc12/12/2023 404-0535-535.5200

Vendor Power & Pumps Inc Total: 1,410.12

Vendor: Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust

-599.00Credit 10.1.22-10.1.23Preferred Governmental Insu…12/19/2023 001-2182000

6,850.25Agreement #WC FL1 0182002…Preferred Governmental Insu…03/01/2024 001-2182000

Vendor Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust Total: 6,251.25
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Vendor: Rayco Funding & Development, Inc

1,575.00Hauling of BiosolidsRayco Funding & Developme…01/26/2024 404-0535-535.3400

1,575.00Hauling of BiosolidsRayco Funding & Developme…02/04/2024 404-0535-535.3400

Vendor Rayco Funding & Development, Inc       Total: 3,150.00

Vendor: Ring Power Corporation

150.41Hydraulic Filter for 731Ring Power Corporation01/29/2024 001-0541-541.4640

Vendor Ring Power Corporation                       Total: 150.41

Vendor: Robert C Little

186.70JB King Additional Electrical …Robert C Little12/08/2023 001-0572-572.4600

Vendor Robert C Little Total: 186.70

Vendor: Rush Truck Centers of Florida Inc

2,828.50Rush Truck CentersRush Truck Centers of Florida…02/06/2024 402-0534-534.5200

Vendor Rush Truck Centers of Florida Inc Total: 2,828.50

Vendor: SHI International Corp

1,318.07Veeam Data Platform Founda…SHI International Corp02/01/2024 001-0516-516.5230

16.80Veeam Backup for Microsoft …SHI International Corp02/01/2024 001-0516-516.5230

1,211.40Veeam Backup for Microsoft …SHI International Corp02/01/2024 001-0516-516.5230

Vendor SHI International Corp     Total: 2,546.27

Vendor: Staples, Inc

84.01Disinfectant spray, copy paperStaples, Inc01/29/2024 001-0521-521.5100

123.36Ink, Mailing Labels, Laminati…Staples, Inc02/05/2024 001-0521-521.5100

28.78Post-It, File FoldersStaples, Inc02/06/2024 001-0521-521.5100

Vendor Staples, Inc Total: 236.15

Vendor: Terry Taylor Ford Company

49.99Oil Change Vehicle 2006Terry Taylor Ford Company01/25/2024 001-0521-521.4620

50.00Oil Change unit 2006Terry Taylor Ford Company02/06/2024 001-0521-521.4620

Vendor Terry Taylor Ford Company Total: 99.99

Vendor: Thompson Pump and Manufacturing Company Inc

2,078.26New HosesThompson Pump and Manuf…01/17/2024 404-0535-535.4640

28.54Attachements needed for ho…Thompson Pump and Manuf…01/22/2024 404-0535-535.5200

Vendor Thompson Pump and Manufacturing Company Inc Total: 2,106.80

Vendor: Traffic Supplies & Distribution LLC

686.00Replace Stolen Cones from Pl…Traffic Supplies & Distributio…01/10/2024 001-0541-541.5200
